

Royaume du Maroc Mohammed V University in Rabat INSTITUT SCIENTIFIQUE Editions of the Institut Scientifique



Submission of articles to Editions of the "Institut Scientifique"

Manuscript title:.
Destinated serie ¹ :
First or corresponding author name:
The authors, represented by the First or corresponding author,
1) Approve the present submission letter.
2) The submitted manuscript has not been previously published (even partially) and will not be
submitted to another journal before the response of the Editorial Board of the "Institut
Scientifique" Editions, University Mohammed V of Rabat.
3) All irregularities, including plagiarism, piracy or use of data without permission of the
authors and/or publishers, offense against individual or moral persons, etc, noticed or not
by the Editorial Board and/or reviewers in the various journals of the Scientific Institute, are
severely condemned. Therefore, the first author and co-authors have to assume their full
responsibility and the consequences for these irregularities.
4) The author and co-authors have downloaded, read and approved the content of the <i>copyright</i>
document either from the "Institut Scientifique" Editions website
(http://www.israbat.ac.ma/IS_Bulletins/) or the "Institut Scientifique" website.
5) The author and co-authors have read and approved the Publication Ethics and Malpractice
Statement of the "Institut Scientifique" Editions.
Approved at date
(First or corresponding author signature)

1:Bulletin de l'Institut scientifique, section Sciences de la Terre or Bulletin de l'Institut scientifique, section Sciences de la Vie or Travaux de l'Institut Scientifique, série: (see Guide for authors) or Documents de l'Institut Scientifique